INDIANA MEDICAL LICENSING BOARD EO WAIVER 002

INDIANA MEDICAL LICENSING BOARD

COMES NOW John Strobel, M.D., President of the Indiana Medical Licensing Board,

by the authority of and pursuant to paragraph 13.B. of Executive Order 20-05 signed by Eric J.

Holcomb, Governor of the State of Indiana, on March 19, 2020, as updated by paragraph 3 of

Executive Order 20-44 signed by the Governor of the State of Indiana on September 24, 2020,

and hereby **ORDERS** as follows:

Pursuant to Executive Order 20-05 as updated by Executive Order 20-44, as head of the

state agency, Indiana Medical Licensing Board, I hereby waive the application of 844 IAC 11-5-

3(d) insofar as it restricts the maximum number of hours of continuing education that may be

obtained by a Respiratory Care Practitioner through distance learning during the two year period

to not more than five (5) hours. This waiver shall only be effective during this public health

emergency.

SO ORDERED, this 7th day of October, 2020.

Michael A. Minglin, J.D.

For John Strobel, M.D., President Indiana Medical Licensing Board